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Senator Cash asked:


"What is the Office of Women's expenditure in each of the following areas:

a) Advertising

b) Travel (including breakdown of business and economy travel and domestic and international)

c) Hospitality and entertainment

d) ICT

e) Consultancy

f) Education and training to staff

g) External accounting

h) External auditing

i) External legal costs

j) Memberships and/or grants paid to affiliate organisation"


Answer:


In 2011-12 Office for Women’s expenditure (GST exclusive) in the following areas was:

a) $574,811(primarily The Line Campaign)

b) see Question on Notice 43

c)  $40,028

d) $6,051

e) $1,487,569

f) $53,901

g) Nil

h) Nil

i) $32,670

j) Nil.

